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Patient Questionnaire Results 2014 - 2015
Please find below summary of results from Patient Questionnaire campaign.

November 2014 — March 2015.
331 | Total respondents

70 | Paper responses

261 | Online responses

Notes:

= |n most cases tables will show both number of respondents and percentage of responses.
= Not all questions were answered.

= Some questions invited multiple answers.

B. Making an Appointment

1: Last time you tried to see a Doctor faily quickly, were you able to see a doctor on
the same day or in the next two working days the practice was open?
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B Number of responses 215 78 33 5
Percentage of responses 64.95% 23.56% 9.97% 2%
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B. Making an Appointment (cont.)
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2: If you had to wait more than two working days, how long did you have to wait?
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N/a 3 working days 4 working days | 5+ working days | Not Answered
B Number of responses 211 24 32 39 25
Percentage of responses 63.75% 7.25% 9.67% 11.78% 7.55%
3: When booking an appointment do you have a preferred GP or are you happy to
see any Doctor?
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B Number of responses 196 130 5
Percentage of responses 59.21% 39.27% 1.51%
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C. Overall Satisfaction

1: In general, how satisfied with the overall service you get at Marple Cottage
Surgery?
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B Number of responses 224 76 17 6 3 5
Percentage of responses 67.67% 22.96% 5.14% 1.81% 0.91% 1.51%

D. Your consultation experience

1: Which of the following best describes the reason you saw the doctor today?
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B Number of responses 24 45 25 7 28 3 199
Percentage of responses 7.25% 13.60% 7.55% 2.11% 8.46% 0.91% 60.12%

D. Your consultation experience (cont.)
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2: On a scale of 1 to 5, how important to your health was your reason for visiting
the Doctor today?
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B Number of responses 10 7 12 25 49 228
Percentage of responses 3.02% 2.11% 3.63% 7.55% 14.80% 68.88%
3a: How good was your Doctor today at being polite?
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B Number of responses 90 12 4 1 0 0 224
Percentage of responses| 27.19% 3.63% 1.21% 0.30% 0.00% 0.00% 67.67%
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D. Your consultation experience (cont.)

3b: How good was your Doctor today at making you feel at ease?
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B Number of responses 87 14 6 0 0 0 224
Percentage of responses| 26.28% 4.23% 1.81% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 67.67%
3c: How good was your Doctor today at listening to you?
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B Number of responses 86 13 6 2 0 0 224
Percentage of responses| 25.98% 3.93% 1.81% 0.60% 0.00% 0.00% 67.67%
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D. Your consultation experience (cont.)

3d: How good was your Doctor today at assessing your medical condition?
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satisfactory apply Answered
B Number of responses 82 12 4 5 1 1 226
Percentage of responses| 24.77% 3.63% 1.21% 1.51% 0.30% 0.30% 68.28%
3e: How good was your Doctor today at explaining your condition and treatment?
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B Number of responses 81 13 5 6 0 1 225
Percentage of responses| 24.47% 3.93% 1.51% 1.81% 0.00% 0.30% 67.98%
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D. Your consultation experience (cont.)

3f: How good was your Doctor today at providing or arranging treatment for you?
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satisfactory apply Answered
B Number of responses 73 13 4 3 3 10 225
Percentage of responses| 22.05% 3.93% 1.21% 0.91% 0.91% 3.02% 67.98%
4a - Please decide how strongly you agree or disagree with the following statement:
This Doctor will keep information about me confidential?
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B Number of responses 78 21 4 0 0 1 227
Percentage of responses| 23.56% 6.34% 1.21% 0.00% 0.00% 0.30% 68.58%
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4b - Please decide how strongly you agree or disagree with the following statement:

This doctor is honest and trustworthy?
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B Number of responses 81 22 5 0 0 0 223
Percentage of responses| 24.47% 6.65% 1.51% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 67.37%

5. 1 am confident about this Doctor's ability to provide care?
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D. Your consultation experience (cont.)

6. 1 would be completely happy to see this Doctor again?
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7. Was this visit with your usual Doctor?
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Friends and Family Test

1: We would like you to think about your recent experience of our service.
How likely are you to recommend our GP practice to friends and family if they
needed similar care or treatment?
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B Number of responses 191 98 29 7 2 1 3
Percentage of responses| 57.70% 29.61% 8.76% 2.11% 0.60% 0.30% 0.91%
7. Would you like to join our Virtual Patient Reference Group?
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B Number of responses 163 34 65 69
Percentage of responses 49.24% 10.27% 19.64% 20.85%
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Thank you for participating and helping shape the practice



